

Phoenix Mills Plans to Invest ₹2k cr for Portfolio Expansion

Kailash.Babar@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The Phoenix Mills is planning to invest over ₹2,000 crore to support the ongoing portfolio expansion across key cities in the country including Pune, Bengaluru, Kolkata, and Surat in the current financial year 2023-24.

The retail-led mixed development com-

pany has already invested around ₹1,400 crore to fund the construction of these projects in 2022-23.

The company is likely to operationalise two new destination malls in Pune and Bengaluru with the combined size of 2.4 million sq ft leasable area this year.

This expansion is expected to push the company up to the rank of the country's largest mall developer and operator with

nearly 11 million sq ft operational retail assets.

In addition to the current plan, the company is looking to target Navi Mumbai, Thane, Hyderabad, National Capital Region, Chandigarh, and Jaipur for the expansion of its retail properties' portfolio. Locations including Nagpur, Goa, and Vizag are also under early evaluation for expansion.

"We are ready for 2023-24 with renewed optimism with the launch of two new malls within the next six months, a sustained consumption growth in existing malls, ramp up at existing malls in Chennai, Pune and Kuria on account of increase in trading area and consumption growth in our latest malls in Indore and Ahmedabad demonstrating a significant upward trend," said Shishir Shrivastava,

MD, The Phoenix Mills.

The company is planning to finance its investment for the ongoing expansion through its internal accruals.

The Phoenix Mills recorded 452% growth in consolidated net profit at ₹1,477 crore on the back of 78% growth in income from operations at ₹2,638 crore. Retail consumption at its properties rose 133% from pre-pandemic 2019-20 to ₹9,248 crore, the highest-ever annual consumption.

It has so far developed over 19 million sq ft spread across retail, hospitality, com-

mercial, and residential asset classes.

The company has an operational retail portfolio of over 8 million sq ft spread across 10 operational malls in 7 gateway cities of India.

The company is currently in the process of developing four new malls in four key cities in the country and adding additional retail areas to operational assets, aggregating to a net addition of around 5 million sq ft.

The developer is further densifying its retail destinations with Grade A offices.

Tatas Line Up Over ₹7,600 crore to Fund Electronics Business

Writankar.Mukherjee@timesgroup.com

Tata Electronics receives its full authorised capital from parent company

In a Circuit

Tata Electronics received over **₹608 cr** capital in FY23 from Tata Sons

A part of secured loans of **₹5,799 cr** might have been paid off, says an analyst

₹180 cr funding limit from parent yet to be utilized

New Delhi: The Tatas have created a war chest for its greenfield electronic component and contract manufacturing business through Tata Electronics as it has lined up funds of over ₹7,600 crore through a mix of capital infusion by the parent and secured loans, as per the latest regulatory disclosures by the company.

As per filings made to the Registrar of Companies (RoC), Tata Electronics received over ₹608 crore capital infusion in 2022-23 from its holding company Tata Sons — the highest in a single financial year, taking the total capital infusion till now to ₹1,820 crore in last three years since it was started.

The authorised capital of the company is ₹2,000 crore. The filings also show the company has raised secured loans of ₹5,799 crore as of date.

"The company has almost exhausted its funding limit from the parent since the authorised share capital is ₹2,000 crore and paid-up capital is ₹1,820, leaving a balance funding capacity of ₹180 crore to be utilised. It will have to expand its authorised share capital limit to further expand funding. Also, a portion of the secured loans of ₹5,799 crore might have already been paid off," said Mohit Yadav, founder of business intelligence firm Altinfo, who analysed the filings. Emails sent to Tata Sons and Tata Electronics remained unanswered as of Tuesday press time.

Tata Electronics is the group's latest greenfield ventu-

re into electronic component manufacturing business which is being scaled up to take on the likes of Foxconn and Dixon.

The group is widely reported to be in the last stages of acquisition of Taiwanese contract manufacturer Wistron's iPhone manufacturing plant in Karnataka near Bengaluru.

This acquisition might be completed by Tata Electronics, which is separately also building a mobile phone component manufacturing unit with an investment of over ₹4,600 crore in Tamil Nadu.

Once the Wistron deal is complete, Tatas will be the first home-grown entity to assemble Apple's iPhones in India. The group is also reportedly looking at a larger play in electronics which may include semiconductors, as Tata Sons chairman N Chandrababhan told Nikkei Asia last December.

The group in April roped in Randhir Thakur as the chief executive officer of Tata Electronics.

Thakur was earlier the president of Intel Foundry Services and was based in the US.

Interestingly, the company was originally incorporated as Tril Bengaluru Real Estate Four in 2020 with the objective of developing IT parks, special economic zones, real estate and infrastructural facilities in India and abroad.

Subsequently, the company's name was changed to Tata Electronics at an extraordinary general meeting that year itself.

Apparel Brand Dockers Ties Up with Ace Turtle for India Foray

Faizan.Haidar@timesgroup.com

New Delhi: California lifestyle apparel brand Dockers has partnered with retail technology firm Ace Turtle to enter India, Dockers CEO Natalie MacLennan said. Ace Turtle which holds licences to sell fashion and lifestyle brands such as Lee, Wrangler, Toys 'R Us and Babies 'R Us in India will expand of-line and online presence for Dockers.

"When we were revising the strategy for brand around three years ago, one of the pieces of the strategy was to grow internationally. And we do see Asia and particularly India as one of the key components of that. It may have taken a while but it is certainly the right time to enter India," said MacLennan.

Dockers is a division of Levi Strauss & Co. and is available worldwide in 50 countries.

MacLennan said India has a potential to become one of the largest market outside US for Dockers and the India team has an aggressive expansion plan ready. For Dockers, omni-channel is important and post covid, consumer is looking for an experience at the store.

"We have seen consumers returning back to stores. But they are looking for the experience because if it's not a great experience, many of them can shop online," the executive said. Ace Turtle is looking at Delhi, Mumbai and Bangalore for stores to start with before it goes to other cities. Ace Turtle has recently raised \$34 million, or about ₹293 crore and it plans to use part of the capital for the expansion of Dockers.

"We have earmarked substantial amount of capital to invest in Dockers," said Nitin Chhabra, chief executive officer of Ace Turtle. The company said brand will be available in India early 2024. It will be available in Bangladesh and Sri Lanka as well.

KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: No.19, 2nd Main Road, Peenya 1st Stage, Phase-1, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058.
 Phone no: 080-28397256; Fax: 080-28396727; Website: www.kirloskarelectric.com
 Email: investors@kirloskarelectric.com; CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	14,621	21,005	48,963	44,239	14,620	22,135	49,580	45,369
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(339)	7,003	1,066	3,325	(365)	8,082	1,586	4,248
6	Equity Share Capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (₹.)								
	(a) Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(b) Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(c) Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(d) Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15

NOTE:

- The above INDAS Compliant standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by its Statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Ind AS compliant audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (https://kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html).
- Total income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2022 includes ₹ 9,819.65 lakhs profit on sale of 29.5 acres of land of the Company situated at Hubli (Karnataka) and ₹ 297.86 lakhs profit on sale of non core asset situated at Hyderabad.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 30, 2023

Sd/-
Vijay R Kirloskar
Executive Chairman

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL
P.W.D TENDER NOTICE

2nd Corrigendum to e-N.I.B. No. 01 of 2023-2024 of The Superintending Engineer & Project Director, Project Implementation Unit-I, circulated vide This office Memo No. 242-R/PIU-I, Dated- 11.05.2023 for the work "Request for Proposal for Selection of Service Provider for Providing HNCTC System Integration and Transaction Acquiring services at Fee collection plaza under NCTC programme including engagement of required man power for operation of Road User Fee collection plaza (2nd Call). Tender ID : 2023-WB-PWD-527855-1. Bid submission start date (online): 13/06/2023 after 03:00 p.m. Bid submission closing date (online): 21/06/2023 upto 3:00 p.m. Date of opening of Technical Bid : 23/06/2023 after 3:00 p.m. Details of N.I.T. and Tender documents may be downloaded from : <http://wbenders.gov.in/Sd/-SE&PD,PIU-I,PWRD,GOVT OF WB>
ICA-111851/2023

Accelerating progress and strengthening energy security

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended			
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022			
1	Total Income from operations	1,717.43	2,272.20	1,505.76	9,316.34	8,309.22	2,028.77	2,582.76	1,674.31	10,607.40	9,144.20
2	Net Profit before Tax (before Exceptional items)	732.91	768.05	586.35	4,439.19	2,776.44	872.17	885.08	552.70	5,210.98	3,217.35
3	Net Profit before Tax (after Exceptional items)	732.91	768.05	586.35	4,439.19	2,776.44	872.17	885.08	552.70	5,210.98	3,217.35
4	Net Profit for the period after tax attributable to:										
	- Owners of the Parent Company	569.47	781.66	560.09	3,833.79	3,537.71	643.40	671.67	467.15	3,889.98	3,523.57
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	75.78	104.32	48.75	344.76	250.76
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] attributable to:										
	- Owners of the Parent Company	541.24	802.93	526.67	3,830.42	3,550.47	615.06	692.70	432.63	3,885.78	3,535.36
	- Non-controlling interest	-	-	-	-	-	75.66	104.09	47.70	343.95	249.83
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03	10,045.03
7	Other equity excluding revaluation reserve	25,362.93	26,228.00	23,441.07	25,362.93	23,441.07	26,854.31	27,645.73	24,875.95	26,854.31	24,875.95
8	Net Worth	35,407.96	36,273.03	33,486.10	35,407.96	33,486.10	36,899.34	37,690.76	34,920.98	36,899.34	34,920.98
9	Paid-up debt capital	30,171.63	27,577.14	28,047.72	30,171.63	28,047.72	31,557.04	28,419.82	28,113.15	31,557.04	28,113.15
10	Debt equity ratio	0.85	0.76	0.84	0.85	0.84	0.86	0.75	0.81	0.86	0.81
11	Earning per share (Basic and Diluted) - (not annualised) (Equity shares, face value of ₹ 10/- each)										
	- Before movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	0.35	1.32	0.48	3.96	4.79	0.44	1.17	0.36	3.91	4.71
	- After movements in Regulatory Deferral Account Balances (in ₹)	0.57	0.78	0.56	3.82	3.52	0.64	0.67	0.47	3.87	3.51
12	Capital redemption reserve	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71	2,255.71
13	Debtenture (Bond) redemption reserve	1,129.30	1,366.25	1,366.25	1,129.30	1,366.25	1,129.30	1,366.25	1,129.30	1,366.25	1,366.25
14	Debt service coverage ratio (DSCR)	2.24	3.29	1.88	4.05	3.62	2.38	3.33	1.82	4.26	3.84
15	Interest service coverage ratio (ISCR)	6.02	7.05	5.31	8.21	7.18	7.17	7.13	5.14	8.97	7.61
16	Securities Premium Account	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

NHPC Limited
(A Government of India Enterprise)

CIN: L40101HR1975GO1032564
Sector-33, Faridabad-121003 (Haryana) India

Place: New Delhi
Date: 29th May, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of NHPC Ltd.
Sd/-
(RAJENDRA PRASAD GOYAL)
DIRECTOR (FINANCE) & CFO
DIN-08645380

Important Notice: Shareholders are requested to update their e-mail address with their respective Depository Participants/Company for receiving all communications from the company electronically.
<https://www.nhpcindia.com> join us:

Turning challenges into opportunities

ವಿಕಾಸಸಾಧದಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆದ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಜಲಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಸಚಿವ ಡಿ.ಕೆ.ಶಿವಕುಮಾರ್ ಹೇಳಿಕೆ

'ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳೇ ಮಧ್ಯವರ್ತಿ'

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: 'ರಾಜ್ಯದ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ಅನುಮತಿ ತರುವುದು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಜವಾಬ್ದಾರಿ' ಎಂದು ಜಲಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಸಚಿವ ಡಿ.ಕೆ. ಶಿವಕುಮಾರ್ ಸೂಚಿಸಿದರು.

ವಿಕಾಸಸಾಧದಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಹಮ್ಮಿಕೊಂಡಿದ್ದ 'ಜಲಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳ ಸಭೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಾತನಾಡಿದ ಅವರು, 'ಕೇಂದ್ರದಿಂದ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳನ್ನು ತರುವ ಗುರಿ ನಿಭಾಯಿಸಬೇಕು. ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಮನವರಿಕೆ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡಬೇಕು' ಎಂದರು.

'ಯೋಜನೆ ತರುವುದೇ ನಿಮ್ಮ ಕೆಲಸ. ಅದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕದ ಸಂಸದರ ಜತೆ ಸಭೆ ಆಯೋಜಿಸಬೇಕು. ಪ್ರಧಾನಿ, ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ಜಲ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಸಚಿವರೂ

ಟೆಂಡರ್, ಬಿಲ್ ಮಾಡುವುದಷ್ಟೆ ಕೆಲಸವೇ?

ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಬಿಲ್ ಟೆಂಡರ್, ಗುತ್ತಿಗೆ ಹಂಚಿಕೆ, ಎಲ್.ಒ.ಸಿ, ಬಿಲ್ ಮಾಡುವ ಕೆಲಸಕ್ಕೆ ಶ್ರಮ ವಿನಿಯೋಗ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನಕ್ಕೆ ಆ ಶ್ರಮ ಬಳಕೆಯಾಗಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಸಚಿವ ಶಿವಕುಮಾರ್ ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಬ್ರಹ್ಮಾಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಅರ್ಜಿ ನೀಡಬಾರದು. ನಿಷ್ಠೆ, ಪ್ರಾಮಾಣಿಕತೆಗೆ ಪ್ರೋತ್ಸಾಹ ನೀಡಬೇಕು. ಬಾಕಿಯೇ



ತೆರೆಯಬೇಕು. ಮಾನವೀಯತೆ ಮರೆಯಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಕಿವಿಮಾತು ಹೇಳಿದರು. ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ತಮಗೆ ಸ್ಥಾನಕೊಟ್ಟವರಿಗೆ ಬದ್ಧವಾಗಿರದೆ, ಸರ್ಕಾರಕ್ಕೆ ನಿಷ್ಠೆಯಿರಬೇಕು. ಇಲ್ಲದಿದ್ದರೆ ಅಂಥವರನ್ನು ಸಹಿಸುವುದಿಲ್ಲ. ಮೇಕೆದಾಟು ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ ಮಿಲಿಟರಿ ₹ 1,000 ಕೋಟಿ ಅನುದಾನವನ್ನು ಭೂಸ್ವಾಧೀನದಂತಹ ಪೂರ್ವಸಿದ್ಧತಾ ಕೆಲಸಗಳಿಗೆ ಬಳಸಬಹುದಿತ್ತು. ಆ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡಿಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಪ್ರಶ್ನಿಸಿದರು.

ಸೇರಿದಂತೆ ಸಂಬಂಧಿಸಿದ ಎಲ್ಲರನ್ನೂ ಭೇಟಿ ಮಾಡಬೇಕು. ಕೇಂದ್ರ ಸಚಿವ ಶೇಖರವಾಳೆ ಉತ್ತಮ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿ. ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಕೆಲಸಗಳಿಗೆ ಅವರ ಸಹಕಾರ ಪಡೆಯಬೇಕು' ಎಂದು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳಿಗೆ ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಜನರಿಗೆ ಕೊಟ್ಟ ಮಾತಿ ನಂತರ ನೀರಾವರಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ಐದು ವರ್ಷದಲ್ಲಿ ₹ 2 ಲಕ್ಷ ಕೋಟಿ ವಿನಿಯೋಗಿಸಲು ಸರ್ಕಾರ ಬದ್ಧವಾಗಿದೆ. ಸರ್ಕಾರ, ಸಂಸ್ಥೆಗಳು, ಕೇಂದ್ರದ ಅನುದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಯೋಜನೆಗೆ

ಅಗತ್ಯ ಸಂಪನ್ಮೂಲ ಒಗ್ಗೂಡಿಸಬೇಕು. ಮೇಕೆದಾಟು, ಮಹದಾಯಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳನ್ನು ಅದ್ವೈತ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನಕ್ಕೆ ತರಬೇಕು. ಅದಕ್ಕೆ ಸಿದ್ಧತೆ ಮಾಡಿ ಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು. ಜಲವಿವಾದಗಳಿಗೆ ಸಮ ಪರ್ಕ ಪರಿಹಾರ ಕಂಡುಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು.

ಉದ್ಯೋಗ ಸೃಷ್ಟಿಗೆ ಒತ್ತು ಕೊಡಬೇಕು. ಬಾಕಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳಿಗೆ ತ್ವರಿತಗತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಭೂಸ್ವಾಧೀನ ಕಾರ್ಯ ಕೈಗೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಸಲಹೆ ನೀಡಿದರು.

ನಿರಯ ತಮಿಳುನಾಡು, ಆಂಧ್ರ, ಮಹಾರಾಷ್ಟ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಎಷ್ಟು ಯೋಜನೆಗಳು ಬಂದಿವೆ, ರಾಜ್ಯಕ್ಕೆ ಎಷ್ಟು ಬಂದಿವೆ ಎಂದು ಹೋಲಿಸಿದರೆ ಎಷ್ಟು ಕೆಲಸವಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂಬುದು ಗೊತ್ತಾಗುತ್ತದೆ. ಈ ವಿಷಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕಕ್ಕೆ ಅನ್ಯಾಯವಾಗಿದೆ. ರಾಜ್ಯದ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಸ್ಥಿತಿಗತಿ ಕುರಿತು ಸಮಗ್ರ ವರದಿ ನೀಡಬೇಕು. ಕೆ.ಆರ್.ಎಸ್. ಮಂಚನಬೆಲೆ, ತಿಪ್ಪಗೊಂಡನಹಳ್ಳಿ, ಹೇಮಾವತಿ ಜಲಾಶಯ ಸೇರಿ ಈಗ ಸಿದ್ಧವಾಗಿರುವ ಉದ್ಯಾನ, ಪ್ರವಾಸೋದ್ಯಮ ಅಭಿವೃದ್ಧಿ ಯೋಜನೆಗಳ ಅನುಷ್ಠಾನಕ್ಕೆ ಕ್ರಮ ತೆಗೆದುಕೊಳ್ಳಬೇಕು ಎಂದು ಸೂಚಿಸಿದರು.



ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ

ಮಣಿಪುರದಲ್ಲಿ ಕ್ರೈಸ್ತ ಸಮುದಾಯದ ಮೇಲೆ ನಡೆಯುತ್ತಿರುವ ಹಿಂಸಾಚಾರವನ್ನು ಖಂಡಿಸಿ 'ಇಂಡಿಯನ್ ಕ್ರಿಶ್ಚಿಯನ್ ಯೂನಿವರ್ಸಿಟಿ ಪ್ರೋಟೆಸ್ಟ್' ಸದಸ್ಯರು ಮತ್ತು ವಿದ್ಯಾರ್ಥಿಗಳು ಸ್ವಾತಂತ್ರ್ಯ ಉದ್ಘಾಟನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ಪ್ರತಿಭಟನೆ ನಡೆಸಿದರು. -ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ಚಿತ್ರ/ರಂಜು ಪಿ

ಮನೆಯೊಳಗೆ ಪ್ರವೇಶಿಸಿ ಬೆದರಿಕೆಯೊಡ್ಡಿದ್ದ ಆರೋಪ ಇನ್‌ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಎಫ್‌ಐಆರ್ ದಾಖಲೆ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಮನೆಯೊಳಗೆ ಆಕ್ರಮಣ ಮಾಡಿ ಪ್ರವೇಶಿಸಿ ಗಲಾಟೆ ಮಾಡಿ ಜೀವ-ಬೆದರಿಕೆಯೊಡ್ಡಿದ್ದ ಆರೋಪದಡಿ ಪುಲಿಕೇಶಿನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಇನ್‌ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಕಿರಣ್ ಪಿ.ಬಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರರ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಅತೀವನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಎಫ್‌ಐಆರ್ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದೆ.



ಕಿರಣ್ ಪಿ.ಬಿ ವಾಗ್ವಿತ್ಯ, ಘಟನೆ ಸಂಬಂಧ ವಸಂತ್ ಅವರು ಠಾಣೆಗೆ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ಸಂಬಂಧ ಹರೀಶ್ ದೂರು ನೀಡಿದ್ದರು. ಆದರೆ, ಅಂದಿನ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ದೂರು ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿರಲಿಲ್ಲ. ಇದೀಗ, ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನದಂತೆ ಎಫ್‌ಐಆರ್ ದಾಖಲಾಗಿದೆ ಎಂದು ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.



ಬಾವಿ ಗಂಗಮ್ಮದೇವಿ ಶಿರಸ್ತು ಜಾತ್ರಾ ಮಹೋತ್ಸವದಲ್ಲಿ ಕರಗ ಆಚರಣೆ ಗಮನ ಸೆಳೆಯಿತು

'ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು ಟೆಂಪಲ್ ಅಲ್ಟಿಮೇಟ್ ಸ್ಪೋರ್ಟ್ಸ್ ನಿವಾಸಿ ಹರೀಶ್ ಫರ್ನಾಂಡಿಸ್ (50) ಎಂಬುವವರು ಇನ್‌ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಕಿರಣ್ ಕೃಷ್ಣದ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯದಲ್ಲಿ ಖಾಸಗಿ ಮೊಕದ್ದಮೆ ಹೂಡಿದ್ದರು. ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿದ್ದ ನ್ಯಾಯಾಲಯ, ಇನ್‌ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಿಸುವಂತೆ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನ ನೀಡಿದೆ. ಅದರಂತೆ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಳ್ಳಲಾಗಿದ್ದು, ಆರೋಪಿಗಳ ನೋಟಿಸ್ ನೀಡಿ ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ನಡೆಸಲಾಗುವುದು' ಎಂದು ಅತೀವನಗರ ಠಾಣೆ ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

'ಮನೆಯಲ್ಲಿದ್ದವರ ಮೇಲೆ ಹಲ್ಲೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು. ಮನೆಯ ಡ್ರಾಯರ್ ನಲ್ಲಿಟ್ಟಿದ್ದ ₹ 22,000 ಕಳ್ಳತನ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಸಿ.ಐ.ಟಿ.ಸಿ ಕ್ಯಾಮೆರಾ ಸಹ ಮುಂದು ಹಾಕಲಾಗಿತ್ತು. ಈ

ಗುಂಪಿನಲ್ಲಿ ಸುಗ್ಗ ಕಳ್ಳತನ: 'ಸದ್ಯ ಪುಲಿಕೇಶಿನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಇನ್‌ಸೆಕ್ಟರ್ ಅಗಿರುವ ಕಿರಣ್, 2016ರಲ್ಲಿ ಅತೀವನಗರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಐ ಆಗಿದ್ದರು. 2016ರ ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ್ 12ರ ತಡರಾತ್ರಿ ವಸಂತ್ ಜೊತೆ ಹರೀಶ್ ಮನೆ ಬಳಿ ಹೋಗಿದ್ದ ಕಿರಣ್ ಹಾಗೂ ಇತರರು, ಗೇಟ್ ಮುರಿದು ಒಳಗೆ ಸುಗ್ಗ ಗಲಾಟೆ ಮಾಡಿದ್ದರು. ಈ ವಿಷಯ ದೂರಿನಲ್ಲಿ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿ' ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು.

ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಮಾಫಿಯಾ: 400 ಗ್ರಾಂ ಮೊಳೆ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಿದ ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಐ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ ಹೆಚ್ಚಾಗಿರುವ ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಮಾಫಿಯಾ ಕೃತ್ಯ ಪತ್ತೆಗಾಗಿ ರಸ್ತೆ ಇಲಿಡಿದ್ದ ಅತೀವನಗರ ಸಂಚಾರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಐ ಮಹಮ್ಮದ್ ಅಲಿ ಇಮ್ರಾನ್, ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಎರಡಿದ್ದ 400 ಗ್ರಾಂ ಮೊಳೆ ಸಂಗ್ರಹಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.



ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಸಿಕ್ಕ ಮೊಳೆ- ತಂತಿಗಳ ಜೊತೆ ಅತೀವನಗರ ಸಂಚಾರ ಠಾಣೆಯ ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಐ ಮಹಮ್ಮದ್ ಅಲಿ ಇಮ್ರಾನ್

ಬರುವಂತೆ ಮಾಡಲು ಎಸಗುತ್ತಿರುವ ಕೃತ್ಯವೇ? ಅಥವಾ ಸಂಚಾರ ವ್ಯವಸ್ಥೆಗೆ ಅನುಕೂಲ ಮಾಡುವ ಕೆಲಸವೇ? ಎಂಬುದನ್ನು ದೇವರೇ ಬಲ್ಲ ಎಂದು ಪಿಎಸ್‌ಐ ಮಹಮ್ಮದ್ ಅಲಿ ಇಮ್ರಾನ್ 'ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿಗೆ' ತಿಳಿಸಿದರು.

ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಳೆ ಎಸೆದು ವಾಹನಗಳ ಚಕ್ರ ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಮಾಡುವ ಬಾಬಿ ನಗರದಲ್ಲಿ ಸಕ್ರಿಯವಾಗಿದೆ. ಈ ಕೃತ್ಯದ ಬಗ್ಗೆ 'ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ'ಯ ಮೇ 20ರ ಸಂಚಿಕೆಯಲ್ಲಿ 'ಎಸೆತ: ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಮಾಫಿಯಾ ಸಕ್ರಿಯ' ಶೀರ್ಷಿಕೆಯಡಿ ವಿಶೇಷ ವರದಿ ಪ್ರಕಟವಾಗಿತ್ತು.

'ನನ್ನ ದ್ವಿಚಕ್ರ ವಾಹನದ ಚಕ್ರ ಮೂರು ಬಾರಿ ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಆಗಿತ್ತು. ಪ್ರತಿ ಬಾರಿ ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ತಿಪ್ಪಿದಾಗಲೂ ಮೊಳೆ ಸಿಕ್ಕಿತ್ತು. ಹೀಗಾಗಿ, ದ್ವಿಚಕ್ರ ವಾಹನದಲ್ಲಿ ಓಡಾಡಿದ್ದ ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಪರಿಶೀಲನೆ ನಡೆಸಿದೆ. ಅವಾಗಲೇ ಮೊಳೆ ಹಾಗೂ ತಂತಿಗಳು ಪತ್ತೆಯಾದವೆ. ಪಂಕ್ಜ್‌ರ ಅಂಗಡಿಯವರು ಗ್ರಾಹಕರು ತಮ್ಮತ್ತ

ಮಳೆ-ಗಾಳಿ-ಚಳಿ ಎನ್ನದೇ ರಸ್ತೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ನಿಂತು ಸುಗಮ ಸಂಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಅನುಕೂಲ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಆದರೆ, ಕೆಲವರು ರಸ್ತೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಮೊಳೆ ಎಸೆದು ಸಂಚಾರಕ್ಕೆ ಹಾಗೂ ಜನರಿಗೆ ತೊಂದರೆಯನ್ನುಂಟು ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದಾರೆ' ಎಂದರು.

ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರ ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಹಗರಣ: ಆರೋಪಿ ಬಂಧನ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಕೊಲ್ಲಾಪುರ (ಪಿಟಿಐ): ಪಶ್ಚಿಮ ಬಂಗಾಳದಲ್ಲಿ ಸರ್ಕಾರಿ ಶಾಲೆ ಮತ್ತು ಅನುದಾನಿತ ಶಾಲೆಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಶಿಕ್ಷಕರ ಅಕ್ರಮ ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಹಗರಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಭಾಗಿಯಾಗಿರುವ ಆರೋಪದ ಮೇರೆಗೆ ಸುಜಯ್ ಕೃಷ್ಣ ಭದ್ರ ಎಂಬುವವರನ್ನು ಜಾರಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನಾಲಯವು ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ರಾತ್ರಿ ಬಂಧಿಸಿದೆ ಎಂದು ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು ಹೇಳಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಕಾಲಿಫಾರ್ನ್‌ನ ಅಂಕಲ್ ಎಂದೇ ಹೆಸರುವಾಸಿಯಾಗಿರುವ ಭದ್ರ ಅವರನ್ನು ಜಾರಿ ನಿರ್ದೇಶನಾಲಯದ ಅಧಿಕಾರಿಗಳು 12 ತಾಸು ವಿಚಾರಣೆ ನಡೆಸಿದ ಬಳಿಕ ಬಂಧಿಸಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಕತ್ತು ಕೊಯ್ಲು ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ ಕೊಲೆ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು: ಕೆ.ಆರ್. ಮಾರುಕಟ್ಟೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ಕೊಲೆ ಕೆಲಸ ಮಾಡುತ್ತಿದ್ದ ಕಾರ್ಮಿಕರ ಅನಂದ್ ಎಂಬುವವರನ್ನು ಸೋಮವಾರ ರಾತ್ರಿ ಕತ್ತು ಕೊಯ್ಲು ಕೊಲೆ ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ. 'ಅನಂದ್ ಅವರ ಮೃತದೇಹ ಕೆ.ಆರ್. ರಸ್ತೆಯ ಬಸ್ ತಂಗಡಾಣೆ

ಬಳಿ ಪತ್ತೆಯಾಗಿದೆ. ಕೊಲೆ ಪ್ರಕರಣ ದಾಖಲಿಸಿಕೊಂಡು, ತನಿಖೆ ಮುಂದುವರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ' ಎಂದು ಪೊಲೀಸರು ಹೇಳಿದರು. 'ಯಾರೋ ದುಷ್ಕರ್ಮಿಗಳು ಅನಂದ್ ಜೊತೆ ಜಗಳ ತೆಗೆದು ಕೊಲೆ ಮಾಡಿ ಪರಾರಿಯಾಗಿದ್ದಾರೆ. ಮೃತದೇಹವನ್ನು ಆಸ್ಪತ್ರೆಗೆ ಸಾಗಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ' ಎಂದರು.

ಶುಲ್ಕದ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕೆ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನಿರಾಕರಿಸಿದರೆ

ಪ್ರಜಾವಾಣಿ ವಾರ್ತೆ

ಮೈಸೂರು: 'ಶುಲ್ಕದ ಕಾರಣಕ್ಕೆ ಮಕ್ಕಳಿಗೆ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ನಿರಾಕರಿಸುವ ಖಾಸಗಿ ಶಾಲೆಗಳ ವಿರುದ್ಧ ಕಠಿಣ ಕ್ರಮ ಜರುಗಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು' ಎಂದು ಸಮಾಜ ಕಲ್ಯಾಣ ಸಚಿವ ಡಾ.ಎಚ್.ಸಿ. ಮಹದೇವಪ್ಪ ಎಚ್ಚರಿಕೆ ನೀಡಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

ಪೋಸ್ಟ್ ಪಾಕಿಯವರ ಅವರು, 'ಹಿಂದಿನ ಸರ್ಕಾರದ ಅಪಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಡ ಮಕ್ಕಳು ಶುಲ್ಕ ಪಾವತಿಸದಿದ್ದರೆ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪಡೆಯಲು ಅಡ್ಡಿಸಲಾಗುತ್ತಿತ್ತು. ಆದರೆ, ಶಿಕ್ಷಣ ಪ್ರಾಥಮಿಕ ಹಕ್ಕಾಗಿದ್ದು ಶುಲ್ಕದ ನೆಪವೊಡ್ಡಿ ಯಾರಿಗೂ ಶಿಕ್ಷಣದ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯವನ್ನು ನಿರಾಕರಿಸುವಂತಿಲ್ಲ' ಎಂದಿದ್ದಾರೆ.

3M INDIA LIMITED

CIN:L31300KA1987PLC013543, Regd Office: 48-51, Electronics City, Hosur Road, Bengaluru - 560100, Website: www.3m.com/in

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Twelve Months Ended 31 March 2023

(Rs. in Lakhs, except per share data, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
	3 months ended 31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	12 months ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	12 months ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)	3 months ended 31 March 2023 (Unaudited)	12 months ended 31 March 2023 (Audited)	3 months ended 31 March 2022 (Unaudited)	12 months ended 31 March 2022 (Audited)
Total income from operations (including other income)	99,451.40	3,79,766.33	85,792.60	3,11,301.92	1,05,590.45	4,02,746.36	93,480.62	3,37,295.68
Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	16,781.67	56,079.61	14,338.51	35,969.60	18,431.27	60,743.81	15,141.19	36,751.81
Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	16,781.67	56,079.61	14,338.51	35,969.60	18,431.27	60,743.81	15,141.19	36,751.81
Net Profit for the period after tax	12,326.67	41,614.39	10,559.18	26,617.51	13,571.93	45,101.92	11,091.51	27,197.11
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	12,431.32	41,658.80	10,860.60	26,727.38	13,684.85	45,142.87	11,437.77	27,324.37
Equity share capital	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51	1,126.51
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as per Ind AS)	1,93,657.31	1,93,657.31	2,47,751.61	2,47,751.61	1,66,620.54	1,66,620.54	2,17,230.77	2,17,230.77
Earnings per share (In Rs.) (of Rs. 10/- each)								
a) Basic (In Rs.)	109.42	369.41	93.73	236.28	120.48	400.37	98.46	241.43
b) Diluted (In Rs.)	109.42	369.41	93.73	236.28	120.48	400.37	98.46	241.43

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results of 3M India Limited and its subsidiary, 3M Electro & Communication India Private Limited (hereafter refer to as the 'Group') have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors on 30 May 2023.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and audited twelve months ended 31 March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format for the unaudited financial results for the quarter and audited twelve months ended 31 March 2023 are available on the BSE Limited website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange of India Limited website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (https://www.3mindia.in/3m_en_IN/company-in/about-3m/facts-local/).
- The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs pursuant to Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, as amended and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board For 3M India Limited
Ramesh Ramadurai Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 30 May 2023

KIRLOSKAR ELECTRIC COMPANY LIMITED

REGD OFFICE: No.19, 2nd Main Road, Peenya 1st Stage, Phase-1, Peenya, Bengaluru - 560 058.
Phone no: 080-28397256; Fax: 080-28396727; Website: www.kirloskarelectric.com
Email: investors@kirloskarelectric.com; CIN: L31100KA1946PLC000415

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

(₹. in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
1	Total income from operations	14,621	21,005	48,963	44,239	14,620	22,135	49,580	45,369
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,115	9,500	2,588	5,816	1,089	10,579	3,108	6,739
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(339)	7,003	1,066	3,325	(365)	8,082	1,586	4,248
6	Equity Share Capital	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641	6,641
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (₹.)								
	(a) Basic EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(b) Diluted EPS before extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(c) Basic EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15
	(d) Diluted EPS after extra ordinary items (not annualised)	1.68	14.30	3.90	8.76	1.64	15.93	4.68	10.15

NOTE:

- The above IND AS Compliant audited standalone and consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.
- The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 have been audited by its Statutory auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Ind AS compliant audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time. The full format of the audited financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (https://kirloskarelectric.com/investors/investors-information/financial.html).
- Total income from operations for the year ended March 31, 2022 includes ₹ 9,819.65 lakhs profit on sale of 29.5 acres of land of the Company situated at Hubli (Karnataka) and ₹ 297.86 lakhs profit on sale of non core asset situated at Hyderabad.

Place : Bengaluru
Date : May 30, 2023

Sd/-
Vijay R Kirloskar
Executive Chairman